2020 %2 A 27 H

BR|BEFIES | THRE | B BIR

#HHBETRE

AXFRERZ - H#B—K - TLkigsF

BRKTRZ

B ERVKsh, BRADRE., BEEDRMER TR, BE4H-FRKA 400 &, KT
g HCE £ 197 5% 0.73%., KT ARIH 1,196 1L, FMKRFEK, %F
(B&Hm&,ﬂmmHm\ﬁﬁswsz%,iﬁ%ﬁéﬁfom%&ﬁ

CMB INTERNATIONAI

MWEELL

\\III ]

¥, CFA
W,4%: (852) 3900 0857

w4 : danielso@cmbi.com.hk

TS, RREEAE. ERER KRGS, EFEE R 4615, 2K ESEX S S BN F T
Bl ek 124 % &, 0.46%0 Ly H v B 2% % 48.6 £ 0. itk R AL oy T RO
BONFER, RABRTETFLATACSRFHRE KD %, £&2 0N LA #8 A
ZJ LB A2 BRI LAY R, BRI T R, H o 2669 073 530
BRI SR, FHe i 6 A A ASAL 26,145, i ees 08 o0t
RIELEE g
#H—R: FEHF (2779 HK) IAULREE  oae1 4gs 2128
% B8 A7 26,958 -0.46 -5.54
B OAAKEFE: HTALAGYRRNOTLL —, BAESFHIEN TR AR, XEAE500 3116 038 854
12 A o e R AR F AR ), BARSE A  E RBCR & Y o Beet 017 009
Bob, AR B E SN SR, Aot SRR 8RR R R BOR, KA e s oon  ae
#5ﬁﬂfiﬁni&‘”iﬁﬂ‘§7‘|‘$ (’_ ”’%ﬁ‘l':f‘ if’l‘l’:\ff‘]-) %)u#% 4#]’%]/‘5 E’JE)%E 3£ E % i 100 7:042 0:35 -6:63
2020 A AN 4B FRLB Y K 1 1200 b, BB B A AE R b 8 5 6 H A % 225 22426 079  -5.20
BEHREAR. HERXFRAZARK=ZARKNRISFRFTED, AHAEL L i ASX 200 6,708 -231  0.36
78%, HFFRIL. HEXE 6 A 30 B, NAHHF 12 LAARTAE, B4 & B i e
W, BARFEAE S FMHEHE K. FHEEBRFSE—AITOKY. 2020 B h
SR A EAL 845, & 2018 F b Lk R Ak.
B BASH: Bh5 14 X RSB I “Z R F I LRAT, a0 X — 5447 RSB BAL
I JR3R1E B3 B A7 wrw R
|
B EZA: AH B #xr: 2.45 ¢ aEdR: 1.98 7 Bk Ak 36,677 -056  -6.23
:gﬁg 1B AN F ok 15,719 -1.20 -3.18
F3.00 18 A3k 36,193 -0.11  -9.95
'W" |I “m, WM | F2.90 lzilfﬁ A 56,001 -0.26  -1.03
AT 'y i WL +2.80 THAR: B
I } 'ﬁ : U |“ “N'U *H- " ! ’ F2.70
'HM d o~+|| fr 1&* Ww W “‘* MW ‘. " h wW“ﬂ“ll L2.60
i i % it il > 50
”””””””””””””””””””” LA o, e | pmmARAEamnEA
U 2.
i " L AART
14 £RSI [100 P8 (A F) 36.7
T e R (4F) 8.7
Mar Jun Sep Dec 4 7 (k) (4.3)
2019 2020 Rl (k) (35.0)
FTH AR SBHERBLEFRIEAR KA R B
% F BRAT IR T
u V?Kiiﬁ,iﬁhémii%o%B¢x%ﬂ%0Hm%%ﬁlﬁ&ﬁﬁ
ﬂ' )3&‘)&% 'l‘a 5 7,:5 IF.T'P‘iZJ ]7“] i{hi@ﬁnﬂ}%«‘}y\ V/(fx.. = /)| o 1&, H )‘k&i‘.%l jlg
AR, Aebea ftg»ﬂizvlﬁgl%lﬁu\ I KZGBER N B S ik AR R
B AT 54 50%, K&KENIETHIGRIESFIERREZFPFRIETF. BEERMN
& 57 I %#Mafxméi/i MZABPT4, THEERA 2 AW V,(zt\ HKE, M
RN ZERET 45 AWM AR, mAFLAITOS#ERE, E2824
TRk A B, 47 E % = —F T(600031 CH),
WA AARRZ it #9 1

F AR E IR IE AR IR X B3 & KA CMBR



MEL L

CMB INTERNATIONAL

202042 A 27 8

# [ i fi -~ B W LS ]
A Wholly Owned Subsidiary Of China Merchants Bank

BREFIEFBEME ZRTEES

rER TER b Jo ih
7 SplS @k ARl Bk (BB F) (3 KT (ERL)

P g 3R 700 HK F ke 36.4 29.6 0.3 113.9 399.6 253.5% 9.7%

MBS A4 4E  B2HK 5244 25.9 24.2 3.8 46.04 7410  85.0% 6.2%
R 2601 HK "t 75 7.9 43 31.92 2625  -17.8%  6.0%
4R iRt 1299 HK % 18.8 17.0 1.5 47.00 7730  67.0% 7.4%
EEY T 000001 CH 417 9.0 7.9 1.5 17.15 1499  -131%  7.2%

¢ Rk 4 4247 6818HK 4 f 4.2 3.9 5.7 3.67 3.19 A134%  71%
R A 1966 HK ¥ & 4.9 3.7 4.4 2.60 2.43 -6.4% 2.9%

3% %4 Wk 956HK  #Tal R 4.4 4.0 7.2 2.13 1.96 -2.2% 4.9%
CEETE 1 2319 HK L 21.1 22.0 0.7 31.71 2840  -104%  4.6%

"HAFUE  177THK R F 38.3 32.9 0.7 10.87 11.04 1.6% 4.2%
z - EF 631 HK Fodk 14.7 11.2 2.1 2.99 4.74 60.9% 7.5%
EH T 2020HK  FR% 29.2 22.5 0.9 39.24 6535  68.5% 6.8%
FUET 1765HK %7 235 173 0.9 1.24 1.80 45.5% 5.6%

4 E R4 3319HK $argm 371 26.2 0.5 13.06 3545  171.5%  12.9%
¢ f 1157 HK 4 10.0 8.4 45 4.96 6.26 26.1% 4.8%
MR R 6088HK i3t 7.9 7.2 3.0 456 2.35 -48.4%  2.1%
i 0.0%
A FwE (J2014£17 13p & 2 45t) 63.5%
LG w R (2020 B ) -0.9%

FTH KRR HH BREFERFL (KE 2020 42 A 26 1)

BBEAFRIEAT 2014 4 1 A 13 BARIBEMBEERTHL. AAHBKTE, LHZE
BHBFRNR R, FPENKPAZT SR

A EAE AR A A JB 4 B FRGE A A TR A (R A7), KA AR, A M LR
AT Ao T S TR TR R AV AEATIRAE SRR, HEE IR 32 5 Fobh SUR £ 6948 1 SRAE 3R 7 45 1k 69 4247
P ARG B SIREET A o

BEMAZ A B AE 48 A AR AR BB, R A SMALA R EFARKIEAS ik Rk
BEATATAEAIERFE R, FARMBRAETEE. . 28457 @69 LR ERETas
PR 3R B A AEAT A AR TR 35 BAR % K49 e, B TAEREAFIAZAE, HEH AT A ZA R
AR MERAFHHERELEREF, TEVARAFIRARRGERI, KLt LFFmE0 AR EAA
FBTER o A BT H IR IPE R R, 505 LW 58 5 RAE %k 2. AT R
ABMBAMEFHHERRZ, REHHEAE O TAREA L,

BIIE R AT EAA, ATFANGAATELCEZANTFHRIR, ANEH F1e Rinffkix & K64
k. AABRATEE, AN TER LT SEMZETAEFRTHRA/ L LR —KGRE. A
g, ABBEREBENG. FF. XABEFTRAER, THRFAEMIZTESNIERA XZIEHR, #HTH
FA#HATE S, BT L Na LA it A5 R, Ak, £AE 2 ERAEMBRTELSTHR
B0 B BA) B0 RAE DL, A SR A ARIAEAT FAE .

o FRIRE LA AIEHG TN, TR RANBEL,

Sk S B R ZS3t 5 9A 2



202042 A 27 8

@

ﬂéﬂ@ﬁ

CMB INTERNATIONAL
B

BHREMREA LR ER S F3 - 26/2/2020
P (B E vk, 55 FE & )

& Rk (29%, K& /73:27) T #HE (19%, /60: B He P (9%, 3

& 4T (6%

EX

LR 58 & Ik X 55

2. ERASHEANEZLHME

3. K%aﬁ 2| a—)\ﬂx%?/f”ﬁ &
RS E

)T?E B R S )
23 #9 55%

437 L tp) >45% H.<55%
A3 4y 45%

M )H
e e e O
H> H> H>

#£/72:28)| =

GRSV R ES N



202042 A 27 8

D

ﬁﬁ@ﬁ

CMB INTERNATTONAT

245 B FRIE 5B 3B 2 Ry

W

(&35

B AR
(&35

WA (1L L)
(L35 )

V2N
FAS L - H
FARA L - A
BAIH~ - A
il 2 S
HEHEF
HE E H
R E |
R G H
R HH

He & W
¥ AT EA
+E LR
AR P B 35 R
& o B

T 3% AR A 45k
¥ E &R FER
T a3 R B A PR 8]
2 IRIR %
HeAER%-H
W i Ak

5 B A e dx ik
FTAbgX - H

G T o
T AT AR
ZAME - A

1 5 NN AR

WA TR
WER

R EHIER
1 AR
PRER

tb i @, F
ﬁﬁﬂﬁ
SRR -A

ZHRER

M A% L
TEee

B B A TR E]
B %53
[g g 2 &)
RREEH
IGG
LEAR
A2 Z £
e
TEHER-A
=LA -

2202 HK
000002 CH
600048 CH

688 HK

2007 HK

1109 HK

960 HK

813 HK

3380 HK

3383 HK

1813 HK

3883 HK

1233 HK

1628 HK

1966 HK

81 HK

1996 HK

2869 HK

3319 HK

2669 HK

2048 HK

1727 HK

2382 HK
002475 CH

6088 HK

698 HK
2283 HK
2018 HK
1810 HK
285 HK
1478 HK
002241 CH

700 HK
BABA US
BIDU US
PDD US
MOMO US

YY US

799 HK
1860 HK

780 HK
1753 HK

002624 CH
002555 CH

ESN
ESN
ESN
HA
ESN
ESN
wH
HA
SN
ESN
SN
ESN
SN
ESN
SN
ESN
ESN
SN
ESN
wAH
ESN
SN

)

30.30
30.11
15.99
26.75
10.54
34.75
36.55
27.90
13.22
11.04
11.28
11.62
14.70
3.93
4.33
5.46
2.43
9.90
35.45
6.19
7.24
4.66

128.40
47.61

2.35

0.79
3.57
55.40
12.46
15.44
12.00
24.92

399.60
208.74
123.54
34.53
28.57
56.81
5.87
3.52
11.58
3.70
49.01
34.25

)

35.90
33.92
20.72
28.36
15.20
42.15
26.06
28.64
12.16
16.05
11.40
14.30
15.60
5.19
4.83
7.72
3.37
7.50
25.89
3.33
12.82
7.30

131.00
32.10

3.77

1.15
4.09
29.61
11.47
18.40
16.67
9.10

420.00
224.10
147.60
35.00
45.00
73.90
11.00
4.97
19.71
6.35
49.00
30.00

3,727
3,359
1,908
2,931
2,303
2,478
2,187
965
728
432
358
313
285
205
181
187
8l
276
473
203
101
82

1,408
2,547

162

51
30
670
2,992
348
139
809

38,174
5,600
428
401
59
46
73
54
247
40
634
723

8.9
9.8
10.1
6.5
5.9
8.9
11.8
9.5
8.0
5.4
7.9
11.6
55
4.5
4.4
7.3
3.3
52.2
51.3
50.7
8.1
6.6

36.6
51.2

7.7

7.9
7.3
22.6
22.4
14.0
23.9
62.3

45.4
38.4
13.0
KK
11.9
8.0
5.4
22.6
19.6
18.0
30.8
34.6

7.5
8.3
7.7
6.0
5.0
7.6
10.9
6.7
6.2
3.9
3.8
6.3
4.8
4.0
4.3
5.1
4.4
42.3
37.4
38.7
7.4
6.1

28.5
36.9

6.7

5.5
6.2
19.1
20.0
12.7
17.9
51.9

39.0
31.6
14.0
74
104
7.7
5.4
11.3
13.7
9.4
26.8
30.0

6.4
7.1
6.2
5.9
4.5
8.0
10.0
5.6
5.5
4.2
55
4.6
3.9
3.4
4.1
4.5
3.7
317
26.7
31.0
5.8
5.0

21.2
29.8

5.9

4.7
53
17.7
16.4
11.7
15.0
45.3

30.9
24.9
11.1
58.8
8.4
6.6
5.0
6.4
10.5
6.3
23.7
26.1

Sk S B R ZS3t 5 9A



202042 A 27 8

D%

#EéEEFi

CMB INTERNATIONAI

7353
b i@ e i (T 2) A 8 ZTO US EPN 23.76 22.17 186 29.7 27.6 23.9
R 45 B - 002352 CH ESN 48.55 36.63 2,143 61.5 40.5 34.7
E-&-
FNEFH 6068 HK EON 3.04 4.40 62 17.9 15.9 12.3
TEATHE 667 HK EAN 15.94 16.30 349 45.6 34.1 26.8
PHHBEHER 3978 HK ESN 4.06 3.41 34 23.9 23.7 15.5
FE # e 2779 HK ESN 2.18 4.50 35 11.4 11.3 7.8
ek & 1765 HK BN 1.80 1.96 120 29.0 22.7 16.5
BA7
IH44F-H 1398 HK EPN 5.34 7.50 20,821 5.8 5.6 5.2
IR 44T -A 601398 CH ESN 5.41 7.80 18,763 5.9 5.6 5.3
#E4AT - H 939 HK EN 6.32 9.10 15,902 5.7 5.3 5.0
HEAAT - A 601939 CH ESN 6.65 8.80 14,330 6.0 5.6 5.2
R 44T - H 1288 HK EN 3.13 4.70 13,184 4.8 4.7 4.3
RALAAT - A 601288 CH EN 3.45 5.10 11,881 5.2 5.2 4.8
¥ E 4247 - H 3988 HK ESN 3.11 4.60 11,021 4.7 4.5 4.2
AT - A 601988 CH EN 3.60 4.70 9,931 5.5 5.2 4.9
FAZ 447 - H 998 HK ESN 4.08 5.90 2,708 4.2 3.9 3.7
FAZHRAT - A 601998 CH EON 5.56 6.70 2,440 5.7 5.4 5.0
B ARAT - H 3328 HK A 5.07 6.20 4,088 4.7 4.5 4.3
B ARAT - A 601328 CH B 5.31 6.50 3,684 5.0 4.7 4.5
R A4RA4T - H 1988 HK A 5.38 6.30 2,746 3.9 4.1 3.9
FAEARAT - A 600016 CH A 5.84 6.60 2,474 4.2 4.4 4.3
¥ B kK 4RAT - H 6818 HK EN 3.19 4.90 2,110 4.7 4.7 4.2
+ b K4RAT - A 601818 CH ESN 3.86 4.50 1,901 6.4 6.3 5.7
F24RAT - A 000001 CH EPN 14.99 21.20 2,909 9.5 8.4 7.2
HRHRX LT
FAZIEHR - H 6030 HK EON 17.08 18.70 3,087 19.9 16.1 13.6
44 - H 3908 HK SN 14.88 17.20 650 16.1 15.0 13.0
s K% - H 6886 HK ESN 13.80 14.90 1,847 18.8 14.7 12.6
P AZ AERAESA - H 6066 HK EN 7.19 7.20 2,546 15.7 11.3 10.1
#paBiE & - H 6837 HK ESN 8.64 10.40 1,665 17.2 9.7 9.8
I KAE % - H 1776 HK A 9.72 9.80 1,170 15.6 9.2 9.0
& & 45T - H 6881 HK A 4.37 4.50 979 14.0 8.7 8.0
FHRRH A 388 HK B 259.80 248.00 3,277 34.7 34.7 33.3
(353
¥ B K4 -H 2601 HK EN 26.25 38.69 3,048 11.8 7.6 6.8
HEHAE-H 2628 HK EPN 18.50 27.88 8,524 42.2 10.4 8.7
b EAE - A 601628 CH EPN 30.93 37.52 7,681 78.6 19.4 16.2
XEE% -H 6060 HK BA 31.45 28.18 462 5 R T4
B K 966 HK EPN 16.38 26.14 589 8.9 7.1 6.4
AR - H 1336 HK EPN 30.25 43.95 1,387 10.7 7.5 6.7
AR - A 601336 CH HA 46.42 55.22 1,250 18.3 12.9 11.5
T EARMAGER - H 1339 HK EPN 2.79 4.33 3,068 8.3 4.6 4.3
FE W% -H 2328 HK HA 8.30 9.64 1,846 10.2 5.8 6.7
PR R A
HeseshH - H 2338 HK EPN 15.04 17.90 1,233 125 11.0 10.1
HEHH -A 000338 CH EPN 14.15 15.90 1,111 13.1 115 10.6
T EEA 3808 HK EA 14.68 19.40 405 8.4 7.8 7.2
HoE A R X ST F R 5



CMB INTERNATIONAI

2020 %2 f 27 B C-‘E@EE&

+E AL 3339 HK BA 2.14 1.90 92 7.1 5.6 6.2

Z—HK 631 HK EA 4.74 5.60 147 21.3 14.2 11.2
IR EAR - H 1157 HK ESN 6.26 7.65 542 20.8 9.7 8.3

bREA-A 000157 CH EPN 6.32 7.28 488 23.4 10.9 9.3

=—FI-A 600031 CH ESN 16.90 19.00 1,424 21.4 125 10.6
e 2R )E - A 601100 CH EPN 54.08 54.00 477 56.9 37.6 30.4
WA - A 603338 CH ESN 71.68 72.00 249 51.9 41.4 30.0
T & EH-H 1839 HK EAN 5.65 6.90 100 6.7 6.0 6.0

SLik E R 1899 HK BN 2.31 3.44 35 115 9.0 7.4

Z AR T E 1651 HK ESN 7.28 11.00 28 6.8 6.7 5.4

AL BRI F

15 Lkhe 968 HK ESN 6.39 6.62 516 25.6 20.6 15.2
ABEA -H 916 HK A 4.32 5.00 347 7.9 6.6 6.1

S feH AR - H 958 HK A 3.15 2.47 333 9.7 7.2 7.1

A RAH -H 2208 HK EN 8.20 12.06 484 8.4 10.5 8.1

A RAH - A 002202 CH EPN 10.98 16.28 436 11.2 14.1 10.8
Ao 353 - H 816 HK ESN 1.34 2.00 113 5.0 4.1 3.3

G | 1608 HK EN 2.18 2.90 56 26.3 22.5 16.6
HRGECHRRE-H 956 HK ESN 1.96 3.20 73 5.3 4.9 4.4

P S 1600 HK EN 6.55 10.62 65 11.3 6.2 55

M R - A 601012 CH A 31.82 32.37 1,200 34.2 21.2 19.7
T E KA 384 HK EON 29.10 38.00 1,519 17.9 15.4 13.2
FELFHE

33k 1913 HK BN 26.15 31.39 669 36.6 29.6 31.1
T WA 2298 HK *ib 1.13 1.16 25 5.9 15.0 12.0
BB IR 3358 HK ESN 2.60 4.20 28 8.2 6.2 4.9

AR 2020 HK EN 65.35 91.46 1,766 38.4 30.4 22.1
XRRER 341 HK A 17.54 18.26 103 17.3 23.2 20.2
IR 6862 HK BN 32.70 39.83 1,733 94.4 62.9 57.0
ERD 9922 HK SN 9.50 10.82 131 169.3 59.0 48.3
K 8) B 3998 HK ESN 2.36 4.83 255 20.3 145 11.4
FT 2331 HK EN 21.55 24.43 529 66.2 335 28.2
¥ BIR 1368 HK SN 3.28 4.47 82 10.0 10.3 9.2

AR 3306 HK EON 8.36 15.52 43 8.1 7.3 6.5

& & ) 2R 1234 HK SN 5.21 11.89 62 7.4 6.5 5.7

JS ;A E 1691 HK EN 6.67 7.65 227 2,6446 10478 7617
£094EH -A 000333 CH SN 54.30 75.33 3,795 17.8 149 13.0
E%

EHER 1093 HK BN 18.20 23.80 1,135 333 25.5 20.9
Z AR % 1530 HK SN 9.84 17.70 250 22.6 17.3 14.2
4Rk -H 2696 HK EPN 41.30 61.10 224 N/A N/A N/A
Ak -H 1558 HK A 44.10 41.20 198 26.5 22.6 19.8
FBRESEFER 2138 HK EPN 5.03 7.26 50 13.6 12.6 10.9
ZREF 1789 HK EPN 16.34 18.60 172 104.7 58.6 44.4
FHBE-A 300347 CH EPN 78.48 86.79 588 31.6 54.2 40.7
R B s - A 603259 CH EPN 110.55 116.64 1,818 445 76.3 57.3
e A 2269 HK EPN 115.50 106.18 1,499 199.2 138.1 95.9
TREZ 6855 HK EPN 26.65 45.80 56 5 R T4
B EEM - H 1501 HK EPN 39.50 39.50 66 N/A 63.3 40.3
Sk A 1951 HK EPN 10.22 15.00 249 N/A 53.9 38.2
BYES -H 2500 HK EPN 46.05 54.90 186 N/A 5 375.5
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6.06
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1.27
70.75
1.44
6.38
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3.48
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4.22
6.01
3.06
9.76

9.22
14.86
6.46
5.96
23.51
31.00
12.36
8.09

9.60
7.70
37.00
34.04
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71.95
1.94
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10.40
15.03
5.80
6.86
6.08
7.63
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15.40
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8.20
4.99
25.59
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1,042
233
768
692
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802
2,747
704
143
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11.9
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6.3
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3.0
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10.0
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24.2

4.6
8.1
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